Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Colleges Higher Education Department (12-C Extension, Gandhinagar, Jammu)

Divisional Commissioner Kashmir

No:DC-HE/2022/Covid Duty Dated: 08-1-2022

Sub: Deployment of Officers/Officials of Higher Education Department for Covid-19 Emergency Duty.

Sir,

Kindly refer to Letter No DCCRK/Covid/2021-22/8495-96 dated 07/01/2022

In this regard, kindly find enclosed here with the List of Officers/Officials of Higher Education Department as per **Annexure-A** who are being Deputed for Covid-19 Emergency Duty.

Sincerely Yours,

Sd/= **Prof. (Dr.) Yasmeen Ashai**Director colleges, Higher Education Department

Copy to

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary Health & Medical Education, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Nodal Principal Kashmir Division Colleges(SP College Srinagar) for necessary action
- 3. All the Concerned Principals with the request to kindly relieve the identified Officers/Officials immediately and direct them to report to Divisional Covid Control room Old Assembly Complex Srinagar for Covid-19 Emergency Duty.
- 4. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.